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rfom: Keith Cowan

Sent: 24 March 2005 08:'j 1

To: Police Bill

Subject: Supporting Police, Protecting Communities: Proposais for Legislation

Supporting Police, Protecting Communities: Proposals for Legislation

Attached is my comments on the consultation.

I am responding as an individual and I am happy for it to be made public along with my
name but not my address. I am also happy to be contacted again by the SE about this
response.
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Supporting the Scottish Police Service - the national delivery of services

Question 1: Do you agree that a Service Authority should be created to maintain the
SDEA and provide the other common police services?

Answer: Yes

Question 2: Do you agree with the proposed division of responsibilities between the
Director of the SDEA, the Service Authority and the Scottish Ministers?

Answer: Yes

Question 3: Do you agree that, in certain circumstances, it is appropriate that the
SDEA should be able to recruit officers directly?

Answer: No

Question 4: Have we identified all the initial functions to be provided by the new
Service Authority?

Answer: No response

Question 5: Do you agree with the proposed division of responsibilities between the
Service Authority and the Scottish Ministers for the provided common police
services?

Answer: Yes

Question 6: Do you agree that there should be a senior strategic director for the
provided common police services?

Answer: Yes

Question 7: Do you agree that the Service Authority Board should comprise
representatives from ACPOS, Police Conveners and lay members, and do you have
any views on the proposed composition of the Board?

Answer: Yes, in choosing members, perhaps in particular lay members,
people who are able to support the Authority in having regard to Equal
Opportunities Requirements.

Question 8: Do you agree that the legislation should include an enabling provision to
allow functions to be added or removed?

Answer: Yes

Question 9: Do you agree that the SDEA's budget should be simplified, provided on a
50:50 basis central and loea government and that Ministers should be able to
direct additional funding if necessary?




